Issue Date: 2012-07-16 Page 1 of 13 Report Reference # E321744-A15-UL
 Copyright © 2012
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 (2005 + C1:09 + A2:10)(Medical Electrical
Equipment - Part 1: General Requirements for Basic Safety and
Essential Performance)
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60601-1 (2008) (Medical Electrical Equipment -
Part 1: General Requirements for Basic Safety and Essential

Models ECP60US05, ECP60UD01, ECP60UD02, ECP60UD03, ECP60UT01, ECP60UT02, ECP60UT03,
and ECP60UT04 are identical except for number of outputs, output ratings, transformer secondary windings,
secondary components, and model designation.
See Output Rating for 50°C indicated below:
Model ECP60US05:
Output 1: 5 V dc, 11 A
Model ECP60UD01:
Output 1: 5 V dc, 7 A
Output 2: 12 V dc, 3 A
Model ECP60UD02:
Output 1: 5 V dc, 7 A
Output 2: 15 V dc, 2 A
Model ECP60UD03:
Output 1: 5 V dc, 7 A
Output 2: 24 V dc, 1.5 A
Model ECP60UT01:
Output 1: 5 V dc, 7 A
Output 2: 12 V dc, 3 A
Output 3: -12 V dc, 0.3 A
Model ECP60UT02:
Output 1: 5 V dc, 7 A
Output 2: 15 V dc, 2 A
Output 3: -15 V dc, 0.3 A
Model ECP60UT03:
Output 1: 5 V dc, 7 A
Output 2: 24 V dc, 1.5 A
Output 3: +12 V dc, 0.3 A
Model ECP6UT04:
Output 1: 5 V dc, 7 A
Output 2: 24 V dc, 1.5 A
Output 3: -12 V dc, 0.3 A
Technical Considerations